CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 111-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RAMEY.

NOVEMBER 4, 2024.

A RESOLUTION approving a Fountain Park Conceptual Design Plan.

WHEREAS, City staff has worked with Parkitecture + Planning, of Madison, Wisconsin, to prepare a conceptual design plan for Fountain Park in order to guide the City with future development of the park; and

WHEREAS, as part of the conceptual design plan process, several meetings took place with relevant stakeholders, including interested members of the general public and community groups that use the park on a regular basis; and

WHEREAS, as a result of all of the feedback from the relevant stakeholders, as well as structural deterioration of park infrastructure, the attached Fountain Park Conceptual Design Plan was prepared.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Common Council approves the attached Fountain Park Conceptual Design Plan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan